01/01/46 2,374,762.50 8,784,662.50 11,159,425.00   22,329,412.50
07/01/46 2,374,262.50 8,791,287.50 11,165,550.00
01/01/47 2,372,512.50 8,794,612.50 11,167,125.00   22,332,675.00
07/01/47 2,374,512.50 8,791,662.50 11,166,175.00
01/01/48 2,375,137.50 8,790,500.00 11,165,637.50   22,331,812.50
07/01/48 2,372,750.00 8,792,087.50 11,164,837.50
01/01/49 2,374,406.25 8,792,375.00 11,166,781.25   22,331,618.75
07/01/49 11,670,362.50 11,670,362.50
01/01/50 11,669,062.50 11,669,062.50   23,339,425.00

Totals $46,692,200.00 $30,527,506.30 $95,543,240.67 $48,552,122.04 $38,273,053.76 $23,867,815.50 $96,333,689.10 $260,159,387.50 $639,949,014.87 $639,949,014.87

(1) Shown net of capitalized interest
(2) Maximum annual debt service

(Subject to the attached letter dated July 1, 2022)

7

OUCC Attachment SD-5
Cause No. 45545 S1

Page 7 of 15

EVANSVILLE (INDIANA) WATERWORKS DISTRICT
Phase I

PRO FORMA ANNUAL REVENUE REQUIREMENTS
AND ANNUAL REVENUES

Utility URT
Per IURC Receipts Tax Elimination Bond Sale Debt Service

Order Elimination Ref. Adjustment Adjustment Ref. True-Up
Annual Revenue Requirements: (3/2/2022) (7/1/2022) (6/9/2022)

Operation and maintenance expense $30,153,643 $30,153,643 $30,153,643
Less: Utility Receipts Tax -   ($502,157) (1) (502,157)   (502,157)

Total Operating Expenses 30,153,643 (502,157)   29,651,486 29,651,486

Payment in lieu of taxes 3,590,000 3,590,000 3,590,000

Debt service
Outstanding 17,527,945 17,527,945   17,527,945
Proposed -   -   -

Debt Service Reserve 358,647 358,647   $252,100 (2) 610,747

Allowance for capital improvements 9,300,000 9,300,000 9,300,000

Total Revenue Requirements 60,930,235 (502,157) 60,428,078 252,100   60,680,178

Less interest income (22,218) (22,218) (22,218)
Less sewer portion of general expenses (13,480,710) (13,480,710) (13,480,710)
Less other operating income (212,504) (212,504) (212,504)
Less other nonoperating income (482,627) (482,627) (482,627)

Net Revenue Requirements $46,732,176 ($502,157) $46,230,019 $252,100 $46,482,119

Annual Revenues:

Total Annual Operating Revenues $44,522,227 -$   $44,522,227 -$   $44,522,227

Additional Revenues Required $2,209,949 ($502,157) $1,707,792 $252,100 $1,959,892
Additional Indiana utility receipts tax 24,466 (24,466) (1) -   -
Additional bad debt expense 6,881 (1,622) 5,259 776   6,035

Total Additional Revenues Required $2,241,296 ($528,245) $1,713,051 $252,876 $1,965,927

Percentage Increase Requested 5.03% 3.85% 4.42%

Average Monthly Residential Bill
(Previously $39.94 assuming 5,000

gallons per month) $41.94 $41.48 $41.69

(1) Elimination of Indiana Utility Receipts Tax ("URT") as passed in House Enrolled Act 1002-2022.
(2) See pages 3 though 7, increase in the combined maximum annual debt service resulting in a higher debt service reserve requirement.

2022A Bonds: 6 monthly transfers of $42,937.92 $257,628
2022B Bonds: 3 monthly transfers of $75,689.67 227,069

Required DSR Transfers 484,697
Less: DSR transfer per the Order (358,647)

Annual requirement 126,050
Adjust: Phase I rates in place half year 2

Phase I DSR Adjustment $252,100

(Subject to the attached letter dated July 1, 2022)

8

OUCC Attachment SD-5
Cause No. 45545 S1

Page 8 of 15

EVANSVILLE (INDIANA) WATERWORKS DISTRICT
Phase II

PRO FORMA ANNUAL REVENUE REQUIREMENTS
AND ANNUAL REVENUES

Utility URT
Per IURC Receipts Tax Elimination Bond Sale Debt Service

Order Elimination Ref. Adjustment Adjustment Ref. True-Up
Annual Revenue Requirements: (3/2/2022) (7/1/2022) (6/9/2022)

Operation and maintenance expense $30,825,388 ($26,088) (1) $30,799,300 $776 (1) $30,800,076
Less: Utility Receipts Tax -   (502,157)   (2) (502,157)   (502,157)

Total Operating Expenses 30,825,388 (528,245)   30,297,143 776   30,297,919

Payment in lieu of taxes 4,105,000 4,105,000 4,105,000

Debt service
Outstanding 17,529,307 17,529,307   17,529,307
Proposed -   -   -

Debt Service Reserve 1,146,710 1,146,710   276,821   (3) 1,423,531

Allowance for capital improvements 9,650,000 9,650,000 9,650,000

Total Revenue Requirements 63,256,405 (528,245) 62,728,160 277,597   63,005,757

Less interest income (22,217) (22,217) (22,217)
Less sewer portion of general expenses (13,969,664) (13,969,664) (13,969,664)
Less other operating income (212,504) (212,504) (212,504)
Less other nonoperating income (491,144) (491,144) (491,144)

Net Revenue Requirements $48,560,876 ($528,245) $48,032,631 $277,597 $48,310,228

Annual Revenues:

Total Annual Operating Revenues $46,009,864 ($528,244) $45,481,620 $252,876 $45,734,496

Additional Revenues Required $2,551,012 $2,551,011 $24,721 $2,575,732
Additional Indiana utility receipts tax 28,242 ($28,242) (2) -   -
Additional bad debt expense 7,943 (87) 7,856 76   7,932

Total Additional Revenues Required $2,587,197 ($28,329) $2,558,867 $24,797 $2,583,664

Percentage Increase Requested 5.62% 5.63% 5.65%

Average Monthly Residential Bill
(Revised Phase I $41.69 assuming 5,000

gallons per month) $44.32 $43.80 $44.07

(1) Operation and maintenance expenses reduced for the prior phase incremental URT and bad debt per the Order in Cause No. 45545 and
   increased by thecalculated prior phase incremental bad debt.
(2) Elimination of Indiana Utility Receipts Tax ("URT") as passed in House Enrolled Act 1002-2022.
(3) See pages 3 through 7, increase in the combined maximum annual debt service resulting in a higher debt service reserve requirement.

2022A Bonds: 12 monthly transfers of $42,937.92 $515,255
2022B Bonds: 12 monthly transfers of $75,689.67 908,276

Required DSR Transfers 1,423,531
Less: DSR transfer per the Order (1,146,710)

Phase II DSR Adjustment $276,821

(Subject to the attached letter dated July 1, 2022)

9

OUCC Attachment SD-5
Cause No. 45545 S1

Page 9 of 15

EVANSVILLE (INDIANA) WATERWORKS DISTRICT
Phase III

PRO FORMA ANNUAL REVENUE REQUIREMENTS
AND ANNUAL REVENUES

Utility URT
Per IURC Receipts Tax Elimination Bond Sale Debt Service

Order Elimination Ref. Adjustment Adjustment Ref. True-Up
Annual Revenue Requirements: (3/2/2022) (7/1/2022) (6/9/2022)

Operation and maintenance expense $30,861,573 ($54,417) (1) $30,807,156 $852 (1) $30,808,008
Less: Utility Receipts Tax -   (502,157)   (2) (502,157)   (502,157)

Total Operating Expenses 30,861,573 (556,574)   30,304,999 852   30,305,851

Payment in lieu of taxes 4,445,000 4,445,000 4,445,000

Debt service
Outstanding 17,527,670 17,527,670   17,527,670
Proposed 2,145,188   2,145,188   2,145,188

Debt Service Reserve 1,146,710 1,146,710   276,821   (3) 1,423,531

Allowance for capital improvements 10,050,000 10,050,000 10,050,000

Total Revenue Requirements 66,176,141 (556,574) 65,619,567 277,673   65,897,240

Less interest income (22,217) (22,217) (22,217)
Less sewer portion of general expenses (13,969,664) (13,969,664) (13,969,664)
Less other operating income (212,504) (212,504) (212,504)
Less other nonoperating income (491,144) (491,144) (491,144)

Net Revenue Requirements $51,480,612 ($556,574) $50,924,038 $277,673 $51,201,711

Annual Revenues:

Total Annual Operating Revenues $48,597,060 ($556,573) $48,040,487 $277,673 $48,318,160

Additional Revenues Required $2,883,552 $2,883,551 -$   $2,883,551
Additional Indiana utility receipts tax 31,923 ($31,923) (2) -   -
Additional bad debt expense 8,978 (98) 8,880 8,880

Total Additional Revenues Required $2,924,453 ($32,021) $2,892,431 -$   $2,892,431

Percentage Increase Requested 6.02% 6.02% 5.99%

Average Monthly Residential Bill
(Revised Phase II $44.07 assuming 5,000

gallons per month) $46.97 $46.44 $46.71

(1) Operation and maintenance expenses reduced for the prior phase incremental URT and bad debt per the Order in Cause No. 45545 and
   increased by thecalculated prior phase incremental bad debt.
(2) Elimination of Indiana Utility Receipts Tax ("URT") as passed in House Enrolled Act 1002-2022.
(3) See pages 3 through 7, increase in the combined maximum annual debt service resulting in a higher debt service reserve requirement.

2022A Bonds: 12 monthly transfers of $42,937.92 $515,255
2022B Bonds: 12 monthly transfers of $75,689.67 908,276

Required DSR Transfers 1,423,531
Less: DSR transfer per the Order (1,146,710)

Phase III DSR Adjustment $276,821

(Subject to the attached letter dated July 1, 2022)

10

OUCC Attachment SD-5
Cause No. 45545 S1

Page 10 of 15

EVANSVILLE (INDIANA) WATERWORKS DISTRICT
Phase IV

PRO FORMA ANNUAL REVENUE REQUIREMENTS
AND ANNUAL REVENUES

Utility URT
Per IURC Receipts Tax Elimination Bond Sale Debt Service

Order Elimination Ref. Adjustment Adjustment Ref. True-Up
Annual Revenue Requirements: (3/2/2022) (7/1/2022) (6/9/2022)

Operation and maintenance expense $30,902,474 ($86,438) (1) $30,816,036 $852 (1) $30,816,888
Less: Utility Receipts Tax -   (502,157)   (2) (502,157)   (502,157)

Total Operating Expenses 30,902,474 (588,595)   30,313,879 852   30,314,731

Payment in lieu of taxes 4,785,000 4,785,000 4,785,000

Debt service
Outstanding 17,528,796 17,528,796   17,528,796
Proposed 5,011,075   5,011,075   733,033   (3) 5,744,108

Debt Service Reserve 1,146,710 1,146,710   276,821   (4) 1,423,531

Allowance for capital improvements 9,550,000 9,550,000 9,550,000

Total Revenue Requirements 68,924,055 (588,595) 68,335,460 1,010,706   69,346,166

Less interest income (22,217) (22,217) (22,217)
Less sewer portion of general expenses (13,969,664) (13,969,664) (13,969,664)
Less other operating income (212,504) (212,504) (212,504)
Less other nonoperating income (491,144) (491,144) (491,144)

Net Revenue Requirements $54,228,526 ($588,595) $53,639,931 $1,010,706 $54,650,637

Annual Revenues:

Total Annual Operating Revenues $51,521,513 ($588,595) $50,932,918 $277,673 $51,210,591

Additional Revenues Required $2,707,013 $2,707,013 $733,033 $3,440,046
Additional Indiana utility receipts tax 29,969 ($29,969) (2) -   -
Additional bad debt expense 8,428 (92) 8,336 2,257   10,593

Total Additional Revenues Required $2,745,410 ($30,061) $2,715,349 $735,290 $3,450,639

Percentage Increase Requested 5.33% 5.33% 6.74%

Average Monthly Residential Bill
(Revised Phase III $46.71 assuming 5,000

gallons per month) $49.48 $48.89 $49.87

(1) Operation and maintenance expenses reduced for the prior phase incremental URT and bad debt per the Order in Cause No. 45545 and
   increased by thecalculated prior phase incremental bad debt.
(2) Elimination of Indiana Utility Receipts Tax ("URT") as passed in House Enrolled Act 1002-2022.
(3) See pages 3 through 7, increase in debt service on the 2022A and 2022B Bonds for the July 1, 2025 payment and January 1, 2026 payment.
(4) See pages 3 through 7, increase in the combined maximum annual debt service resulting in a higher debt service reserve requirement.

2022A Bonds: 12 monthly transfers of $42,937.92 $515,255
2022B Bonds: 12 monthly transfers of $75,689.67 908,276

Required DSR Transfers 1,423,531
Less: DSR transfer per the Order (1,146,710)

Phase IV DSR Adjustment $276,821

(Subject to the attached letter dated July 1, 2022)

11

OUCC Attachment SD-5
Cause No. 45545 S1

Page 11 of 15

EVANSVILLE (INDIANA) WATERWORKS DISTRICT
Phase V

PRO FORMA ANNUAL REVENUE REQUIREMENTS
AND ANNUAL REVENUES

Utility URT
Per IURC Receipts Tax Elimination Bond Sale Debt Service

Order Elimination Ref. Adjustment Adjustment Ref. True-Up
Annual Revenue Requirements: (3/2/2022) (7/1/2022) (6/9/2022)

Operation and maintenance expense $30,940,871 ($116,499) (1) $30,824,372 $3,109 (1) $30,827,481
Less: Utility Receipts Tax -   (502,157)   (2) (502,157)   (502,157)

Total Operating Expenses 30,940,871 (618,656)   30,322,215 3,109   30,325,324

Payment in lieu of taxes 5,330,000 5,330,000 5,330,000

Debt service
Outstanding 17,531,770 17,531,770   17,531,770
Proposed 5,730,725   5,730,725   1,136,900   (3) 6,867,625

Debt Service Reserve 1,146,710 1,146,710   276,821   (4) 1,423,531

Allowance for capital improvements 10,477,900 10,477,900 10,477,900

Total Revenue Requirements 71,157,976 (618,656) 70,539,320 1,416,830   71,956,150

Less interest income (22,217) (22,217) (22,217)
Less sewer portion of general expenses (13,969,664) (13,969,664) (13,969,664)
Less other operating income (212,504) (212,504) (212,504)
Less other nonoperating income (491,144) (491,144) (491,144)

Net Revenue Requirements $56,462,447 ($618,656) $55,843,791 $1,416,830 $57,260,621

Annual Revenues:

Total Annual Operating Revenues $54,266,923 ($618,656) $53,648,267 $1,012,963 $54,661,230

Additional Revenues Required $2,195,524 $2,195,524 $403,867 $2,599,391
Additional Indiana utility receipts tax 24,306 ($24,306) (2) -   -
Additional bad debt expense 6,835 (74) 6,761 1,244   8,005

Total Additional Revenues Required $2,226,665 ($24,380) $2,202,285 $405,111 $2,607,396

Percentage Increase Requested 4.10% 4.11% 4.77%

Average Monthly Residential Bill
(Revised Phase IV $49.87 assuming 5,000

gallons per month) $51.48 $50.89 $52.25

(1) Operation and maintenance expenses reduced for the prior phase incremental URT and bad debt per the Order in Cause No. 45545 and
   increased by thecalculated prior phase incremental bad debt.
(2) Elimination of Indiana Utility Receipts Tax ("URT") as passed in House Enrolled Act 1002-2022.
(3) See pages 3 through 7, increase in debt service on the 2022A and 2022B Bonds for the July 1, 2026 payment and January 1, 2027 payment.